Resolution 84-26

Put in book

ENCOMIUM FOR MICHAEL BOURNE

WHEREAS, Michael Bourne, writer, actor, radio personality, and musical man-about-town has brought joy to countless members of the Bloomington radio audience for twelve years on WFIU's "There", and "Limelight", and

WHEREAS, Michael Bourne will no longer be "Here", but is leaving Bloomington to actually go "There", in this case the Big Apple, and

WHEREAS, Bloomington's radio, opera, and arts landscape will no longer be the same without Michael Bourne to enlighten, educate, and intertain his listening audience;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

The Bloomington Common Council hereby salutes Michael Bourne for his twelve years of unique and exciting radio programming in our community, and wishes him the very best as he embarks on his new adventures in New York City.

Thank you, good luck Michael, and Anon, anon...

Adopted this 7th day of November, 1984.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor

City of Bloomington

PATRICIA GROSS, President Bloomington Common Council

